
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

SIEVING RANGE ACC. TO EN 1423 / CE 0913-CPR-2016/09

sieve size

[µm]

accumulated 

retainment %
sieve size

[µm]

accumulated 

retainment %

Size gradation 180-850µm

Refractive Index ≥ 1,6 Class A acc. to EN 1423

Roundness ≥ 80%

Bulk weight ~ 1,5 g/cm³

Anti-skid material GG25

Coating H

Hazardous substances acc. EN 1423 As, Pb, Sb - Class 1 (< 200 ppm)

Packaging Paper bags of 25 kg net or Big Bags

Storage

Safety

Date: 18.11.2024

Anti skid material

transparent

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Beads Drop on blends

0-2

0-10

5-35

70-100

95-100

99-100

1180

850

600

425

300 

180

0-2

0-10

5-25

30-70

65-90

95-100

710

600

500

300

212

125

SWARCOFLEX

Drop on │Reflective Glass Beads

Our high-grade SWARCOFLEX standard glass beads achieve very good retro-reflective values.

The product conforms to all national and international standards. Use in colored markings, in thermoplastic and thermal spray 

plastic; as well as in cold plastic and cold spray plastic.

SWARCOFLEX 180-850 H GG25

PRODUCT INFORMATION

   Dry and sheltered; Can be stored for 24 months

   in the original container from date of delivery

Important Information: Please consider our General Terms and Conditions and the general notes of the Technical Information Sheet! No liability is accepted for any 

errors! The information is provided to our best knowledge and experience. This information is, however, no warranty for any properties of the material. We provide 

this information without obligation, also regarding the rights of third parties. The user has to make sure that the material is appropriate for the respective application.

H is a coating to improve adhesion and sinking of the beads to aromatic-

containing , solvent-based paints.

Please read the Safety Data Sheet before using this product.

SWARCO VESTGLAS GmbH

Rumplerstraße 12, 45659 Recklinghausen, Germany T.+49-2361-6094-0, E. office.vestglas@swarco.com, www.swarco.com/rms


