

### SWARCOFLEX 180-850 H GG25

### **TECHNICAL INFORMATION**

# Drop on | Reflective Glass Beads

#### PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Our high-grade SWARCOFLEX standard glass beads achieve very good retro-reflective values.

The product conforms to all national and international standards. Use in colored markings, in thermoplastic and thermal spray plastic; as well as in cold plastic and cold spray plastic.

# SIEVING RANGE ACC. TO EN 1423 / CE 0913-CPR-2016/09

Beads Drop on blends		Anti skid material transparent	
sieve size	accumulated	sieve size	accumulated
[µm]	retainment %	[µm]	retainment %
1180	0-2	710	0-2
850	0-10	600	0-10
600	5-25	500	5-35
425	30-70	300	70-100
300	65-90	212	95-100
180	95-100	125	99-100

## PRODUCT INFORMATION

Size gradation 180-850µm

Refractive Index ≥ 1,6 Class A acc. to EN 1423

Roundness≥ 80%Bulk weight~ 1,5 g/cm³Anti-skid materialGG25CoatingH

H is a coating to improve adhesion and sinking of the beads to aromatic-

containing, solvent-based paints.

**Hazardous substances acc. EN 1423** As, Pb, Sb - Class 1 (< 200 ppm) **Packaging** Paper bags of 25 kg net or Big Bags

Storage Dry and sheltered; Can be stored for 24 months in the original container from date of delivery

Safety Please read the Safety Data Sheet before using this product.

Important Information: Please consider our General Terms and Conditions and the general notes of the Technical Information Sheet! No liability is accepted for any errors! The information is provided to our best knowledge and experience. This information is, however, no warranty for any properties of the material. We provide this information without obligation, also regarding the rights of third parties. The user has to make sure that the material is appropriate for the respective application.

Date: 18.11.2024